Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Telesis Group, Inc.	Name: E-Watch, Inc.
	Internal Address: 700 Lincoln Center
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	4
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 9, 2005	Street Address: 7800 IH-10 West
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City, San Antonio
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texes
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:78230
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	, ra
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/123,791; 11/273,156; 11/272,647; 11/368,508; 09/715,783; 09/716,141; 11/071,007; 10/719,792; 10/776,129; 11/451,007; 11/227,587; 10/326,503; 11/257,922; 09/006,073; 08/729,139	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (5)
Name: Jeffrey D. Hunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_600.00
Internal Address: Moore Landrey LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1609 Shoal Creek Blvd	Enclosed
Ste. 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip:78701	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008 Expiration Date 03/2010
Phone Number:(512) 499-8900	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>(512) 320-8906</u>	
Email Address: jhunt@moorelandrey.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	November 2007 Date
Jeffey D. Hunt	Total number of pages including cover 9
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Dox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Telesis Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal office at 700 Lincoln Center, 7800 IH-10 West, San Antonio, Texas 78230 is, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements in the inventions disclosed in the United States Patents and Applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, and

WHEREAS, E-Watch, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with its principal office at 740 Lincoln Center, 7800 IH-10 West, San Antonio, Texas 78230 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is herby acknowledged, The Telesis Group, Inc., hereby assigns and transfers to E-Watch, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all rights of priority resulting from the United States Patent and Applications for patent.

THE TELESIS GROUP, INC.

David A. Monroe

Typed Name

TITLE: CEP

DATE: 6 9 2005

064950.0002 WEST 5737589 v1

## EXHIBIT A – THE TELESIS GROUP ASSIGNMENT ISSUED PATENTS

	. 1			
121817.001.005	06/15/90	D328,456	08/04/92	PORTABLE TERMINAL (DESIGN PATENT)
121817.001.009	03/14/97	6,130,917	10/10/00	INSTANT PROTOCOL SELECTION SCHEME FOR ELECTRONIC DATA TRANSMISSION
121817.001.010	03/14/97	5,912,902	6/15/99	DATA RECOVERY SCHEME
121817.001.019	02/25/99	6,392,692	05/21/02	NETWORK COMMUNICATION
121613,001.013				TECHNIQUES FOR SECURITY SUVEILLANCE AND SAFETY SYSTEM
121817.001.027	10/10/01	6,853,302	02/08/05	NETWORKED PERSONAL SECURITY SYSTEM
121817.002.002	03/14/97	5,943,140	08/24/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENDING AND RECEIVING FACSIMILE TRANSMISSIONS OVER A NON- TELEPHONIC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
121817.002.004	10/28/96	5,798,458	08/25/98	ACOUSTIC CATASTROPHIC EVENT DETECTION AND DATA CAPTURE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT (CIP OF 08/729,139)
121817.002.005	11/12/96	5,009,376	12/18/99	WIRELESS TRANSDUCER DATA CAPTURE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT (CIP OF 08/738,487)
121817.002.006	02/25/99	6,545,601	04/08/03	GROUND BASED SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT AND OTHER COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
121817.002.007	02/02/99	6,366,311	04/02/02	RECORD AND PLAYBACK SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT (CIP) OF 08/728,139)
121817.002.008	04/13/01	6,518,881	02/11.93	DIGITAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT USE (CON OF 09/257,449)
121817.002.011	01/12/98	6,181,954	01/30/01	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE CAPTURE, COMPRESSION AND TRANSMISSION OF A VISUAL IMAGE OVER TELEPHONIC OR RADIO TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

i

	ş			
121817.002.016	02/25/99	6,253,064	06/26/01	TERMINAL BASED TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT AND OTHER COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
121817.002.018	02/25/99	6,246,320	06/12/01	GROUND LINK WITH ON-BOARD SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT AND OTHER COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
121817,002.019	04/13/01	6,518,881	02/11/03	DIGITAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT USE (CON OF 09/257,449)
121817.002.025	01/12/98	6,636,748	10/21/03	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE CAPTURE, COMPRESSION AND TRANSMISSION OF A VISUAL IMAGE OVER TELEPHONIC OR RADIO TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

## EXHIBIT A -- TELESIS GROUP ASSIGNMENT PENDING APPLICATIONS

	1		The state of the s
		1	MULTIMEDIA SURVEILLANCE AND MONITORING
121817.001.024	06/14/00	09/594,041	SYSTEM INCLUDING NETWORK CONFIGURATION
121817.001.025	06/14/00	09/593,361	DIGITAL SECURITY MULTIMEDIA SENSOR
121817.001.026	69/21/01	09/966,130	MULTIMEDIA NETWORK APPLIANCES FOR SECURITY AND SURVEILLANCE APPLICATIONS
121817.001.028	06/14/00	09/593,901	DUAL MODE CAMERA
121817.001.041	11/17/00	07/715.783	MULTIPLE VIDEO DISPLAY CONFIGURATIONS AND BANDWIDTH CONSERVATION SCHEME FOR TRANSMITTING VIDEO OVER A NETWORK
121817.001.042	11/17/00	09/716,141	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING DIGITIZED STREAMING VIDEO OVER A NETWORK
121817.001.043	11/29/00	07/725,368	MULTIPLE VIDEO DISPLAY CONFIGURATIONS AND REMOTE CONTROL OF MULTIPLE VIDEO SIGNALS TRANSMITTED TO A MONITORING STATION OVER A NETWORK
121817.001.047	05/11/01	09/853,274	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COLLECTING, SENDING, ARCHIVING AND RETRIEVING MOTION VIDEO AND STILL IMAGES AND NOTIFICATION OF DETECTED EVENTS

2

11/19/2007 15:17

3

	- <b>-</b> -		
			MULTIPUNCTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM
21817.001.118	02/14/05	11/057,645	FOR AUDIO AND VIDEO RECORDING, CAPTURE,
,410x 7.00			TRANSMISSION AND PLAYBACK OF FULL
j			MOTION AND STILL IMAGES (CON OF 09/143,232)
Ì			MOTION AND STILL IMPAGES (CONTROL DIGITAL SECURITY MULTIMEDIA SENSOR
121817.001.122	02/14/05	11/057,814	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING
121817.001.123	03/03/05		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTION OF DISTRIBUTION OF THE AMERICAN DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
171011-001-12-0			DIGITIZED STREAMING VIDEO OVER A TOP
	į.	}	(CON OF 10/326,503) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE CAPTURE,
121817.001.124	02/02/05	11/049,461	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE OF A VISUAL COMPRESSION AND TRANSMISSION OF A VISUAL
12101.102111-			COMPRESSION AND TRANSMISSION OF PADIO
ì	. ]		IMAGE OVER TELEPHONIC OR RADIO
		ļ	TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
			(CON OF 10/326,503)
121817.002.003	10/11/96	08/729,139	VIDEO AND DATA CAPTURE AND RETRIEVAL
121017.000.000			SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT
121817.002.008	02/25/99	09/257,449	DIGITAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR LAW
1,71611,702.000		·	ENFORCEMENT USE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REPRESENTING
121817.002.009	01/08/98	08/461,426	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REPRESENTATION
171011707000			COMPOUND DOCUMENTS IN A MULTIPLE
			DOCUMENT INTERFACE
121817.002.010	02/25/99	09/257,448	MULTICASTING COMMUNICATION PROTOCOLS
12(617.002.010			FOR SPONTANEOUS TRANSMISSION TO MULTIPLE
			STATIONS SET FOR OF
121817.002.012	07/08/99	09/350,197	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SELECTION OF
121817.002.012	0,1,00,00		CIRCUIT IN MULTI-CIRCUIT COMMUNICATIONS
			DEVICE (DIV OF 09/005,931)
121817.002.014	01/12/99	PCT/US99/00588	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE CAPTURE,
121817.002.014	ULT LES	7.01.04.1	COMPRESSION AND TRANSMISSION OF A VISUAL
			IMAGE OVER TELEPHONIC OR RADIO
		ļ	TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
121817.002.015	01/15/99	OPCT/US99/00975	MULTIFUNCTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM
171911.005.612	1,13,75		TEOD ATTOR AND VIDEO RECORDING, CALLONS,
		1	TRANSMISSION AND PLAYBACK OF FULL
ļ			MOTION AND STILL IMAGES
121817.002.017	02/25/00	09/257,766	APPARATUS AND METHOD FO COLLECTING AND
121817.002.017	VENEZIES	1,2,20,7,00	- I
}	1		TOPOGRAPHY DEDGONNET, AND KESPUNSE VERTURES
121817.002.020	dettota	09/374,136	TO STATION AND APPARATUS FOR SENDING AND
121817.002.020	GOLLOISS	05,51,1,200	TRANSMISSIONS OVER A
			NON-TELEPHONIC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
	01/12/98	09/005,931	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SELECTION OF CIRCUIT IN MULTI-CIRCUIT COMMUNICATION
121817.002.02			

5123208906

**RECORDED: 11/19/2007** 

			DEVICE
121817.002.022	08/28/98	09/143,232	MULTIFUNCTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AUDIO AND VIDEO RECORDING, CAPTURE, TRANSMISSION AND PLAYBACK OF FULL MOTION AND STILL IMAGES
121817.002.024	01/12/98	09/006,073	APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING, CONVERTING AND TRANSMITTING A VISUAL IMAGE SIGNAL VIA A DIGITAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
121817.002.027	05/05/95	08/461,426	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REPRESENTING COMPOUND DOCUMENTS IN A MULTIPLE DOCUMENT INTERFACE
121817.002.037	10/13/00	09/687,713	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF COLLECTING AND DISTRI BUTING EVENT DATA TO STRATEGIC SECURITY PERSONNEL AND RESPONSE VEHICLES OUT OF 09/257,766)
121817.002.038	02/21/91	09/790,381	APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING, CONVERTING AND TRANSMITTING A VISUAL IMAGE SIGNAL VIA A DIGITAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM (DIV OF 09/006,073)
121817.002.039	11/15/02	10/295,494	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF COLLECTING AND DIS TRI BUTING EVENT DATA TO STRATEGIC SECURITY PERSONNEL AND RESPONSE VEHICLES (DIV OF 09/257,766)
121817.002.040	12/16/02	10/320,280	GROUND BASED SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM FOR AIRCRAFT AND OTHER COMMERCIAL VEHICLES (CON OF 09/257,769)
121817.002.042	01/03/03	10/336,470	APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING, CONVERTING AND TRANSMITTING A VISUAL IMAGE SIGNAL VIA A DIGITAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

5